
Kent County Athletics Cross Country League Results - Danson Park, Welling on 06/12/2008

Senior Men 10000m
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time

1 93 Dean Lacy CAM 31:31 61 153 Tom Sutton IEK 39:13
2 238 Huw Evans (M35) TON 31:34 62 325 Peter Butler (M45) DRR 39:16
3 370 Allan Lee SEV 32:05 63 336 Derek George (M35) I&I 39:20
4 328 Nick Barrable TON 32:14 64 98 Mark Cross (M50) CAM 39:28
5 200 Pat Curran MED 32:17 65 435 Dan Taylor MED 39:31
6 244 Julian Rendall TON 32:17 66 163 Bernie Hutchison (M50) KEN 39:36
7 209 Tom Collins MED 32:30 67 349 Mark Southall TON 39:41
8 245 Kurt Wolfe (U20M) TON 32:49 68 431 Daniel Rumble CAN 39:42
9 105 Rob Jackaman CAM 33:02 69 365 Alastair Telford (V40) CAN 39:46

10 30 Frank Kilama (U20M) UNA 33:18 70 307 Rob Peers (M40) SEV 39:52
11 235 Daniel Bradley TON 33:19 71 112 Steve Hickmott (M40) DAR 39:58
12 181 Ben Tyler MED 33:22 72 340 Joe Cumberland I&I 40:05
13 237 Graeme Saker (M45) TON 33:24 73 315 Paul Smyth BEX 40:14
14 193 James Hogg (U20M) MED 33:33 74 87 Roger Beswick (M45) BLA 40:17
15 149 Mark Wilkins IEK 33:38 75 433 Stephen Dipre UNA 40:20
16 188 Gareth Williams (M40) MED 34:00 76 74 Giles Clifford BLA 40:24
17 254 Sam Bradley TON 34:05 77 108 Jason Marchant (M40) DAR 40:30
18 317 Damien Vadgma IEK 34:12 78 366 Steve Clark (V55) CAN 40:46
19 324 David Hall DRR 34:19 79 41 Martin Jenner BEX 40:53
20 265 Colin Edwards TWH 34:30 80 94 Jim Collins CAM 40:54
21 378 Dave Reader CAM 34:58 81 95 John Murphy CAM 41:13
22 249 Nick Jesson (U20M) TON 35:10 82 97 Mark Ashby (M45) CAM 41:16
23 225 Stuart Nicholson SDR 35:14 83 290 Peter Burns (M60) TWH 41:17
24 185 Daniel Evans MED 35:21 84 311 Peter Walsh (M35) ASH 41:21
25 241 James Darby (U20M) TON 35:41 85 305 Fraser Partridge (M55) SEV 41:22
26 133 David Weeks (M40) FOL 35:56 86 430 Matthew Sharp KEN 41:27
27 100 Mark Penny CAM 35:56 87 51 Richard Long (M45) BEX 41:29
28 323 Andrew Green (M40) DRR 36:10 88 13 Steve Elliot (M45) BEC 41:38
29 252 Richard Owen (M45) TON 36:10 89 428 Stephen Carter BEX 41:45
30 206 Stuart Flack MED 36:21 90 59 Tim Lewis (M45) BEX 41:46
31 198 Nick Slade MED 36:29 91 139 John Thompson FOL 42:15
32 54 Steve Robjohns (M40) BEX 36:32 92 274 George Harris TWH 42:24
33 229 Adam Styles (M35) TON 36:43 93 342 Alex Hall CAM 42:36
34 373 Martin Kelk IEK 36:46 94 432 Joe Hicks CAN 42:47
35 416 Andy Walpole TON 36:56 95 34 John Gates (M45) BEX 43:11
36 306 Chris Desmond (M45) SEV 37:01 96 372 Gerald Baron LAR 43:38
37 269 Duncan Collins TWH 37:06 97 284 Michael Russell (M40) TWH 43:43
38 113 Stuart Waterman DAR 37:20 98 320 Mike Simmons (M50) CAM 43:54
39 304 Keith Brown SEV 37:27 99 37 Kevin Winch (M45) BEX 43:58
40 147 Adam Cowper-Smith (M45) IEK 37:34 100 142 Louis Fearn FOL 44:06
41 267 Daryl Palfrey (M40) TWH 37:42 101 331 Allan Cheek (M55) TWH 44:19
42 152 John Wilkins (M55) IEK 37:45 102 35 Jon Hunter (M40) BEX 44:28
43 88 Roy Smith (M45) BLA 37:48 103 28 Dave Winfield (M50) BEX 44:33
44 226 Steve Jarvis SDR 37:53 104 278 John Hepner (M60) TWH 44:56
45 424 Brendan Lyons MED 37:57 105 99 Mark Newell (M45) CAM 45:15
46 299 Simon Whitaker (M35) TWH 37:59 106 332 Andrew Westby MED 45:19
47 115 Tim Orr (M50) DAR 38:03 107 406 Tony  Cohen TON 45:26
48 26 W Whitecombe BEC 38:07 108 380 John Doyle DRR 45:37
49 313 Ian King (M35) ASH 38:09 109 45 Paul Goss (M50) BEX 45:42
50 58 Thomas Clench BEX 38:20 110 302 Terry Everest TWH 45:48
51 322 Graham Maynard (M45) CAM 38:24 111 246 Maurice Marchant (M55) TON 45:51
52 116 Tony Durey (M40) DAR 38:30 112 426 Pat Austin CAM 46:10
53 233 Cain Bradley (M45) TON 38:41 113 109 Paul Hills (M55) DAR 46:19
54 24 N Wilkens BEC 38:46 114 135 Grahame Eke (M55) FOL 46:22
55 316 Tom Purenell IEK 38:53 115 355 Edward Hadlow KEN 46:41
56 326 Jim Lucas DRR 38:59 116 337 Andrew Archer (M35) I&I 46:49
57 86 Richard Hall BLA 39:01 117 127 Kevin Gardner DEA 47:07
58 401 Glenn Butler BEX 39:03 118 425 John Corcoran CAM 48:30
59 8 J Addison BEC 39:06 119 427 John Fuller TWH 48:57
60 29 David Farrell (M50) BEX 39:09 120 47 Phil Brown (M50) BEX 49:42



FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time Senior Men
121 309 Colin Carpenter (M55) MED 51:12 First 4 to Score After 3 Meetings
122 310 Ravi Cautick LAR 51:51 Club Points
123 280 Jon Rickards (M55) TWH 52:16 1 Tonbridge AC 42 (55)
124 434 Bob Carter I&I 54:14 2 Medway and Maidstone AC 39 (91)
125 263 Bryon Taylor (‘Spud’) (M65) TWH 69:35 3 Cambridge Harriers 33 (331)

4 Invicta East Kent AC 32 (475)
Senior Men 5 Dartford Road Runners 29 (544)

First 4 to Score Match 6 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 28 (506)
Club Points Points 7 Bexley AC 23 (613)

1 Tonbridge AC 20 14 8 Sevenoaks AC 17 (713)
2 Medway and Maidstone AC 38 13 9 Folkestone Road Runners 17 (794)
3 Cambridge Harriers 58 12 10 Dartford Harriers 13 (769)
4 Invicta East Kent AC 107 11 11 Canterbury Harriers 11 (560)
5 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 144 10 12 Beckenham Road Runners 8 (1000)
6 Sevenoaks AC 148 9 13 Paddock Wood AC 7 (267)
7 Dartford Road Runners 165 8 14 Istead and Ifield 6 (586)
8 Bexley AC 200 7 15 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 4 (250)
9 Dartford Harriers 208 6 16 Ashford AC 4 (321)
10 Beckenham Road Runners 249 5 17 Ashford Road Runners 2 (346)
11 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 250 4 18 Deal Tri 1 (440)
12 Canterbury Harriers 309 3
13 Folkestone Road Runners 331 2 Senior Men
14 Istead and Ifield 375 1 First 12 to Score (Duodec) After 3 Meetings

Club Points
Senior Men 1 Tonbridge AC 12 (578)

First 12 to Score Match 2 Medway and Maidstone AC 9 (997)
Club Points Points 3 Cambridge Harriers 6 (1547)

1 Tonbridge AC 205 5 4 Bexley AC 4 (1968)
2 Medway and Maidstone AC 476 4 5 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 2 (2087)
3 Cambridge Harriers 712 3
4 Bexley AC 914 2
5 Tunbridge Wells Harriers 973 1



Senior Men Current 20 Lead Performances
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Total

1 238 Huw Evans (M35) TON 3 2 2 7(3)
2 209 Tom Collins MED 7 7 7 21(3)
3 200 Pat Curran MED 11 9 5 25(3)
4 245 Kurt Wolfe (U20M) TON 13 8 8 29(3)
5 254 Sam Bradley TON 12 5 17 34(3)
6 181 Ben Tyler MED 9 14 12 35(3)
7 237 Graeme Saker (M45) TON 14 11 13 38(3)
8 235 Daniel Bradley TON 18 26 11 55(3)
9 149 Mark Wilkins IEK 20 22 15 57(3)

10 188 Gareth Williams (M40) MED 26 16 16 58(3)
11 323 Andrew Green (M40) DRR 19 19 28 66(3)
12 324 David Hall DRR 25 23 19 67(3)
13 193 James Hogg (U20M) MED 36 18 14 68(3)
14 225 Stuart Nicholson SDR 29 30 23 82(3)
15 249 Nick Jesson (U20M) TON 33 31 22 86(3)
16 198 Nick Slade MED 22 34 31 87(3)
17 241 James Darby (U20M) TON 31 35 25 91(3)
18 185 Daniel Evans MED 41 27 24 92(3)
19 133 David Weeks (M40) FOL 30 40 26 96(3)
20 206 Stuart Flack MED 38 48 30 116(3)


